

CAMHS

Request and Response

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. How many patients under-18 were admitted to adult psychiatric wards at your trust in 2013-14 and 2014-15 (so far)? For each year, how many of these patients were under-16?

OUR RESPONSE:

2013/14 – 8 patients under-18, zero under-16

2014/15 – 8 patients under-18, zero under-16

2. What was the a) average length of these admissions for each year and b) the longest of these admissions for each year.

OUR RESPONSE:

2013/14 – Average Length of Stay = 35, Longest = 72

2014/15 – Average Length of Stay = 36, Longest = 77

3. Please list the full names of the tier 4 inpatient children's mental health services that your trust has arranged admissions to – or asked NHS England to arrange admission to - in 2013-14 and 2014-15? Please list the full hospital names (e.g. Priory Altrincham) rather than simply the group (e.g. Alpha, Priory) that provides them.

OUR RESPONSE:

We do not hold this information and we would therefore advise contacting NHS England:

NHS England (Leicestershire area team),
Fosse House,
6 Smith Way,
Grove Park,
Enderby,
Leicestershire.
LE19 1SX

Email: england.contactus@nhs.net

4. How many under-18 admissions to CAMHS inpatient units did your trust arrange or refer to NHS England to arrange (given their responsibility for tier 4 beds) in 2013-14 and 2014-15 (so far)?

OUR RESPONSE:

We do not hold this information and we would therefore advise contacting NHS England:

NHS England (Leicestershire area team),
Fosse House,
6 Smith Way,
Grove Park,
Enderby,
Leicestershire.
LE19 1SX

Email: england.contactus@nhs.net

*Please note, for 2014-15 figures please give data up until the end of February or the nearest possible date.